POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-16229/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad

✓spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

Vo4912536700

Dated.26-10-2023

DO No. 1005/2023/P

Sub: Police Estt. - Transfer and posting of Police Personnel from DHQ to Police Stations - Orders issued.

The following Civil Police Officers of DHQ Palakkad are transferred and posted to the Police Stations/Units noted against each with immediate effect.

SI No	Rank	GI No	Name	PEN	Posted to			
1	СРО	7455	Shamsudeen H	695910	Kollengode PS			
2	СРО	7456	Sadham Hussain A	389496	Malampuzha PS			
3	СРО	7457	Vipin V	696003	Sreekrishnapuram PS			
4	СРО	7458	Balakrishnan KT	697409	Thrithala PS			
5	СРО	7460	Krishnadas M C	697665	Chalissery PS			
6	СРО	7461	Baiju B	697672	Parambikulam PS			
7	СРО	6910	Vaisak ES	755588	Shornur PS			
8	СРО	6912	Sunith V	751249	Parambikulam PS			
9	СРО	6914	Sreejith K	753528	Natukal PS			
10	СРО	6915	Praveen K	751394	Town North PS			





11	СРО	6916	Vijesh V	753780	Shornur PS
12	СРО	6920	Jayesh V	754770	Sreekrishnapuram PS
13	СРО	6921	Aneesh A	754772	Padagiri PS
14	СРО	6923	Satheesh R	755586	Kongad PS
15	СРО	6924	Satheesh P	754799	Pattambi Traffic PS
16	СРО	6928	Abdul Salam S	753051	Shornur PS
17	СРО	6930	Deepak C	754878	Kalladikode PS
18	СРО	6931	Balakrishnan KT	757030	Cherpulassery PS
19	СРО	6932	Sheebak	757060	Sreekrishnapuram PS
20	СРО	6940	Sivadas K	756520	Sreekrishnapuram PS
21	СРО	6941	Sujeesh	752813	Kongad PS

The Deputy Commandant, District Headquarter camp, Palakkad will passport the above Civil Police Officers tomorrow itself with direction to report before the Unit Heads/SHOs concerned. The transferees will avail only actual journey time for reporting at the posting places, due to the exigencies of service. The Unit Heads/SHOs concerned will admit them for duty and shall furnish their joining report to this Office through iAPS on the same day. Officers/section concerned will make necessary updation in the iAPS Strength Management Module and e-Roll.

26-10-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individuals through Deputy Commandant, DHQ Camp, Palakkad.





Copy To : The Deputy Command, DHQ Camp, Palakkad and SHOs concerned for necessary action.

All officers in the district for information.

All Sections/Seats in DPO for information and necessary action.

DO Book and DO file.





